
FDU-Florham (10-6, 3-4) -vs- Misericordia (8-8, 4-3)
4/26/2025 at Dallas, PA (Mangelsdorf Field)

 
 

 
 
FDU-Florham Goals: Brenden Fabin (3); Anthony Digiacomo (2); Ronnie Trisuzzi (2); Jarrett Dugenio (1) 
Assists: Ronnie Trisuzzi (2); Ricky Lewis (1) 
 
Misericordia Goals: Brendan Stanley (3); Jared Pellicciione (3); Connor Bevan (3); Jake Louis (2); Ty Murawski (2); Connor Gundersen (2);
Patrick Dwyer (2); Rusty Carr (1); Mark Kenny (1) 
Assists: Connor Bevan (6); Ty Murawski (2); Patrick Dwyer (2); Aiden D'Ambrosio (1); Brendan Stanley (1); Connor Gundersen (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Mangelsdorf Field
Penalties: Jared Pellicciione 1st/00:30; Jared Pellicciione 2nd/05:58; Patrick Kenny 3rd/12:38; Travis Burton 3rd/07:20; Jack Durphy
4th/02:22; Aidan Bonn 4th/00:33

Date: 4/26/2025
Attendance: 150

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
FDU-Florham 2 2 2 2 8
Misericordia 4 6 6 3 19

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
FDU-Florham 8 5 7 9 29
Misericordia 11 13 13 5 42

Shots On Goal
FDU-Florham 8 4 4 6 22
Misericordia 7 7 8 3 25

Saves
FDU-Florham 3 1 2 0 6
Misericordia 6 2 2 4 14

Turnovers
FDU-Florham 5 3 4 7 19
Misericordia 4 4 1 4 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
FDU-Florham 4-6 4-5 1-2 3-3 12-16
Misericordia 6-7 4-4 4-4 4-4 18-19

Ground Balls
FDU-Florham 9 5 6 9 29
Misericordia 12 8 7 8 35

Face Offs
FDU-Florham 4 3 6 5 18
Misericordia 3 6 3 1 13

Extra Man Opportunities
FDU-Florham 1 1 1 1 2-4
Misericordia 0 0 1 1 0-2



FDU-Florham 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Ryan Elbassiouny 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
2 Anthony Digiacomo 2 0 2 5 1 2 0 - -
3 Bud Snyder 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
8 Justin Perillo 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 - -
9 Zachary Van zile 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -
10 Nick Matthew 0 0 0 0 9 1 0 13-21 -
17 Brenden Fabin 3 0 3 7 1 1 0 - -
18 Trevor Reid 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -

G 19 Anthony Pieroni 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

26 Aidan Bonn 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
4 Christopher Scheubli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Vito Trapani 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
11 Aiden Dubinski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Jarrett Dugenio 1 0 1 4 0 2 0 - -
15 Joseph Carbo 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
20 Matthew Stella 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 5-10 -
23 Ricky Lewis 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 - -
24 Ronnie Trisuzzi 2 2 4 5 1 1 0 - -

29 Patrick Kenny 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
43 Joseph Cirella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 3 11 29 29 19 4 18-31
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Anthony Pieroni 60:00 19 6 L



Misericordia 19

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Aiden D'Ambrosio 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 - -
5 Ty Murawski 2 2 4 3 0 1 0 - -
8 Brendan Stanley 3 1 4 6 3 0 0 - -
11 Connor Gundersen 2 1 3 6 3 2 0 - -
13 Mike Scarpulla 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 - -

19 Jared Pellicciione 3 0 3 5 1 1 0 -
2-

01:30
28 Danny D'Amato 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

G 34 Sean Wallace 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

39 Travis Burton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
42 Connor Bevan 3 6 9 5 2 1 0 - -
1 Jason Giambrone 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
2 Max Stadler 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
3 Jake Louis 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 - -
6 Michael Long 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
9 Seamus Bauer 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

10 Jack Durphy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
14 Dalton Barker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Kyle Mandel 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
16 Ryan Franchi 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
20 Trey Stasse 0 0 0 0 5 0 4 1-1 -
21 Patrick Dwyer 2 2 4 3 0 0 0 - -
22 Will Troiano 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
23 John Scheimreif 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Rusty Carr 1 0 1 1 6 0 0 10-20 -
26 Matt Coates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Brandon O'Connor 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
32 Dylan O'Connor 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
35 Ryan Ott 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
36 Glenn Sadler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Jake Vislocky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Cooper Luckenbaugh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-9 -
77 Mark Kenny 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -

Totals 19 13 32 42 35 13 9 13-31
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
34 Sean Wallace 47:30 6 11 W
26 Matt Coates 12:30 2 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DEVILSM MIML
1st 13:42 Connor Gundersen Unassisted 0 1
1st 09:05 Rusty Carr Brendan Stanley 0 2
1st 08:27 Brenden Fabin Unassisted 1 2
1st 05:29 Jake Louis Connor Bevan 1 3
1st 02:43 Brenden Fabin Unassisted 2 3
1st 00:40 Ty Murawski Unassisted 2 4
2nd 12:45 Jared Pellicciione Connor Bevan 2 5
2nd 11:48 Ty Murawski Unassisted 2 6
2nd 10:46 Connor Gundersen Connor Bevan 2 7
2nd 07:44 Patrick Dwyer Unassisted 2 8
2nd 05:45 Brenden Fabin (UP) Ronnie Trisuzzi 3 8
2nd 03:27 Jared Pellicciione Connor Bevan 3 9
2nd 02:49 Connor Bevan Patrick Dwyer 3 10
2nd 02:14 Ronnie Trisuzzi Unassisted 4 10
3rd 11:17 Connor Bevan Connor Gundersen 4 11
3rd 08:27 Mark Kenny Patrick Dwyer 4 12
3rd 06:53 Anthony Digiacomo (UP) Ronnie Trisuzzi 5 12
3rd 06:03 Connor Bevan Ty Murawski 5 13
3rd 04:37 Jared Pellicciione Connor Bevan 5 14
3rd 03:52 Anthony Digiacomo Unassisted 6 14
3rd 03:10 Patrick Dwyer Unassisted 6 15
3rd 00:23 Brendan Stanley Connor Bevan 6 16
4th 13:30 Brendan Stanley Aiden D'Ambrosio 6 17
4th 10:39 Brendan Stanley Ty Murawski 6 18
4th 09:38 Jake Louis Unassisted 6 19
4th 08:55 Ronnie Trisuzzi Unassisted 7 19
4th 06:31 Jarrett Dugenio Ricky Lewis 8 19

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 00:30 MIML Jared Pellicciione 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 05:58 MIML Jared Pellicciione 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 12:38 DEVILSM Patrick Kenny 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 07:20 MIML Travis Burton 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 02:22 MIML Jack Durphy 01:00 SLA
4th 00:33 DEVILSM Aidan Bonn 01:00 CROSS-CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 DEVILSM Anthony Pieroni at goalie for DEVILSM.
15:00 MIML Sean Wallace at goalie for MIML.
15:00 MIML Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Rusty Carr won by MIML (on faceoff violation).
14:32 MIML Turnover by MIML Aiden D'Ambrosio.
14:29 DEVILSM Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Ryan Elbassiouny.
14:25 DEVILSM Clear attempt by DEVILSM failed.
14:20 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM Aidan Bonn (caused by Trey Stasse).
14:11 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Connor Gundersen.
13:42 MIML GOAL by MIML Connor Gundersen (FIRST GOAL).

FDU-Florham 0, Misericordia 1
13:42 MIML Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Rusty Carr won by MIML, [13:42] Ground ball pickup by MIML Trey Stasse.
12:40 MIML Turnover by MIML Connor Bevan (caused by Zachary Van zile).
12:34 DEVILSM Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Zachary Van zile.
12:33 DEVILSM Clear attempt by DEVILSM good.
11:45 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Ronnie Trisuzzi, SAVE Sean Wallace.
11:42 MIML Clear attempt by MIML good.
11:02 MIML Turnover by MIML Ty Murawski (caused by TEAM).
10:56 DEVILSM Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Zachary Van zile.
10:55 DEVILSM Clear attempt by DEVILSM good.
10:22 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM Jarrett Dugenio (caused by Trey Stasse).
10:19 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Brandon O'Connor.
10:16 MIML Clear attempt by MIML good.
09:13 DEVILSM Clear attempt by DEVILSM failed.
09:10 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM (caused by TEAM).
09:03 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Brendan Stanley.
09:05 MIML GOAL by MIML Rusty Carr, Assist by Brendan Stanley.

FDU-Florham 0, Misericordia 2
09:05 DEVILSM Timeout by DEVILSM.
09:05 DEVILSM Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Rusty Carr won by DEVILSM, [09:05] Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Nick Matthew.
08:27 DEVILSM GOAL by DEVILSM Brenden Fabin.

FDU-Florham 1, Misericordia 2
08:27 MIML Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Rusty Carr won by MIML, [08:27] Ground ball pickup by MIML Rusty Carr.
07:37 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Brendan Stanley.
07:28 MIML Shot by MIML Connor Bevan, SAVE Anthony Pieroni.
07:20 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Connor Gundersen.
07:18 MIML Shot by MIML Connor Gundersen, SAVE Anthony Pieroni.
07:03 DEVILSM Clear attempt by DEVILSM good.
06:48 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Jarrett Dugenio, SAVE Sean Wallace.
06:45 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Mike Scarpulla.
06:44 MIML Clear attempt by MIML good.
06:37 MIML Shot by MIML Connor Bevan HIT POST.
06:32 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Will Troiano.
05:59 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Brendan Stanley.
05:48 MIML Shot by MIML Patrick Dwyer HIGH.
05:29 MIML GOAL by MIML Jake Louis, Assist by Connor Bevan.

FDU-Florham 1, Misericordia 3
05:29 DEVILSM Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Rusty Carr won by DEVILSM, [05:29] Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Nick Matthew.
05:05 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM Jarrett Dugenio.
04:58 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Trey Stasse.
04:55 MIML Clear attempt by MIML good.
04:12 MIML Shot by MIML Brendan Stanley WIDE.
04:06 DEVILSM Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Patrick Kenny.
04:02 DEVILSM Clear attempt by DEVILSM good.
03:26 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Brenden Fabin, SAVE Sean Wallace.
02:57 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Bud Snyder, SAVE Sean Wallace.
02:37 MIML Clear attempt by MIML failed.
02:33 MIML Turnover by MIML Connor Gundersen (caused by TEAM).
02:23 DEVILSM Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Brenden Fabin.



02:43 DEVILSM GOAL by DEVILSM Brenden Fabin.
FDU-Florham 2, Misericordia 3

02:43 DEVILSM Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Rusty Carr won by DEVILSM (on faceoff violation).
02:29 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Anthony Digiacomo, SAVE Sean Wallace.
02:05 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Anthony Digiacomo, SAVE Sean Wallace.
01:58 MIML Clear attempt by MIML good.
01:20 MIML Shot by MIML Aiden D'Ambrosio HIGH.
00:40 MIML GOAL by MIML Ty Murawski.

FDU-Florham 2, Misericordia 4

00:40 DEVILSM
Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Cooper Luckenbaugh won by DEVILSM, [00:40] Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Nick
Matthew.

00:40 DEVILSM Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Anthony Digiacomo.
00:30 MIML Penalty on MIML Jared Pellicciione (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:16 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM Vito Trapani (caused by Trey Stasse).
00:13 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Trey Stasse.
00:06 MIML Clear attempt by MIML good.
00:04 MIML Shot by MIML Ryan Ott, SAVE Anthony Pieroni.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MIML Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Rusty Carr won by MIML, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MIML Rusty Carr.
14:04 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Mike Scarpulla.
13:51 MIML Shot by MIML Brendan Stanley, SAVE Anthony Pieroni.
13:43 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Jared Pellicciione.
13:42 MIML Turnover by MIML Jared Pellicciione.
13:39 DEVILSM Clear attempt by DEVILSM failed.
13:17 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM Anthony Pieroni.
12:45 MIML GOAL by MIML Jared Pellicciione, Assist by Connor Bevan.

FDU-Florham 2, Misericordia 5
12:45 MIML Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Rusty Carr won by MIML, [12:45] Ground ball pickup by MIML Rusty Carr.
12:20 MIML Shot by MIML Connor Gundersen HIT POST.
11:48 MIML GOAL by MIML Ty Murawski.

FDU-Florham 2, Misericordia 6
11:48 DEVILSM Faceoff Matthew Stella vs Rusty Carr won by DEVILSM, [11:48] Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Matthew Stella.
11:40 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM Matthew Stella.
11:38 MIML Clear attempt by MIML good.
11:13 MIML Shot by MIML Aiden D'Ambrosio WIDE.
10:46 MIML GOAL by MIML Connor Gundersen, Assist by Connor Bevan.

FDU-Florham 2, Misericordia 7
10:36 MIML Faceoff Matthew Stella vs Rusty Carr won by MIML, [10:36] Ground ball pickup by MIML Rusty Carr.
09:59 MIML Turnover by MIML Aiden D'Ambrosio.
09:56 DEVILSM Clear attempt by DEVILSM good.
08:33 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Brenden Fabin WIDE.
08:19 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM.
08:15 MIML Clear attempt by MIML good.
07:44 MIML GOAL by MIML Patrick Dwyer.

FDU-Florham 2, Misericordia 8
07:44 DEVILSM Faceoff Matthew Stella vs Rusty Carr won by DEVILSM, [07:44] Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Matthew Stella.
07:42 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Matthew Stella, SAVE Sean Wallace.
07:40 MIML Clear attempt by MIML good.
06:50 MIML Shot by MIML Jake Louis WIDE.
06:26 MIML Shot by MIML Mark Kenny HIGH.
06:14 MIML Turnover by MIML.
05:58 MIML Penalty on MIML Jared Pellicciione (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:58 DEVILSM Clear attempt by DEVILSM good.
05:45 DEVILSM GOAL by DEVILSM Brenden Fabin (MAN-UP), Assist by Ronnie Trisuzzi.

FDU-Florham 3, Misericordia 8
05:45 MIML Faceoff Matthew Stella vs Trey Stasse won by MIML, [05:45] Ground ball pickup by MIML Trey Stasse.
05:37 MIML Turnover by MIML Connor Gundersen (caused by Trevor Reid).
05:37 DEVILSM Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Trevor Reid.
05:37 DEVILSM Clear attempt by DEVILSM good.
04:37 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Brenden Fabin, SAVE Sean Wallace.



04:31 MIML Clear attempt by MIML good.
03:27 MIML GOAL by MIML Jared Pellicciione, Assist by Connor Bevan.

FDU-Florham 3, Misericordia 9
03:27 MIML Faceoff Matthew Stella vs Rusty Carr won by MIML, [03:27] Ground ball pickup by MIML Seamus Bauer.
02:49 MIML GOAL by MIML Connor Bevan, Assist by Patrick Dwyer.

FDU-Florham 3, Misericordia 10
02:49 DEVILSM Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Rusty Carr won by DEVILSM, [02:49] Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Nick Matthew.
02:14 DEVILSM GOAL by DEVILSM Ronnie Trisuzzi.

FDU-Florham 4, Misericordia 10
02:14 MIML Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Rusty Carr won by MIML, [02:14] Ground ball pickup by MIML Rusty Carr.
01:27 MIML Shot by MIML Mark Kenny WIDE.
01:01 MIML Shot by MIML Connor Gundersen WIDE.
00:55 DEVILSM Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Trevor Reid.
00:55 DEVILSM Clear attempt by DEVILSM good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 DEVILSM Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Rusty Carr won by DEVILSM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Nick Matthew.
13:56 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Ronnie Trisuzzi, SAVE Sean Wallace.
13:38 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Brenden Fabin, SAVE Sean Wallace.
13:32 MIML Clear attempt by MIML good.
12:34 MIML Shot by MIML Connor Gundersen HIGH.
12:38 DEVILSM Penalty on DEVILSM Patrick Kenny (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:34 MIML Shot by MIML Jared Pellicciione BLOCKED.
12:18 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Connor Bevan.
12:16 MIML Shot by MIML Jared Pellicciione WIDE.
11:33 MIML Shot by MIML Brendan Stanley, SAVE Anthony Pieroni.
11:31 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Connor Bevan.
11:17 MIML GOAL by MIML Connor Bevan, Assist by Connor Gundersen.

FDU-Florham 4, Misericordia 11
11:17 DEVILSM Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Rusty Carr won by DEVILSM, [11:17] Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Zachary Van zile.
10:23 DEVILSM Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Ronnie Trisuzzi.
09:46 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM Justin Perillo.
09:43 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Kyle Mandel.
09:41 MIML Clear attempt by MIML good.
09:31 MIML Turnover by MIML Seamus Bauer.
09:29 DEVILSM Clear attempt by DEVILSM failed.
09:08 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM Anthony Digiacomo (caused by Ryan Ott).
08:27 MIML GOAL by MIML Mark Kenny, Assist by Patrick Dwyer.

FDU-Florham 4, Misericordia 12
08:27 DEVILSM Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Rusty Carr won by DEVILSM, [08:27] Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Trevor Reid.
08:04 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Ricky Lewis WIDE.
07:33 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Ricky Lewis HIT CROSSBAR.
07:20 MIML Penalty on MIML Travis Burton (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:53 DEVILSM GOAL by DEVILSM Anthony Digiacomo (MAN-UP), Assist by Ronnie Trisuzzi.

FDU-Florham 5, Misericordia 12
06:50 MIML Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Rusty Carr won by MIML, [06:50] Ground ball pickup by MIML Trey Stasse.
06:03 MIML GOAL by MIML Connor Bevan, Assist by Ty Murawski.

FDU-Florham 5, Misericordia 13
06:03 MIML Faceoff Matthew Stella vs Rusty Carr won by MIML, [06:03] Ground ball pickup by MIML Rusty Carr.
04:56 MIML Shot by MIML Ty Murawski HIGH.
04:37 MIML GOAL by MIML Jared Pellicciione, Assist by Connor Bevan.

FDU-Florham 5, Misericordia 14
04:37 DEVILSM Faceoff Matthew Stella vs Rusty Carr won by DEVILSM.
03:52 DEVILSM GOAL by DEVILSM Anthony Digiacomo.

FDU-Florham 6, Misericordia 14

03:52 DEVILSM
Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Cooper Luckenbaugh won by DEVILSM, [03:52] Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Nick
Matthew.

03:52 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM Nick Matthew (caused by Trey Stasse).
03:46 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Ryan Ott.
03:10 MIML GOAL by MIML Patrick Dwyer.



FDU-Florham 6, Misericordia 15

03:10 DEVILSM
Faceoff Matthew Stella vs Cooper Luckenbaugh won by DEVILSM, [03:10] Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Zachary
Van zile.

02:56 DEVILSM Clear attempt by DEVILSM good.
01:47 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Jarrett Dugenio HIGH.
01:39 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM.
01:35 MIML Clear attempt by MIML good.
00:33 MIML Shot by MIML Jake Louis WIDE.
00:23 MIML GOAL by MIML Brendan Stanley, Assist by Connor Bevan.

FDU-Florham 6, Misericordia 16
00:23 MIML Faceoff Matthew Stella vs Cooper Luckenbaugh won by MIML, [00:23] Ground ball pickup by MIML Sean Wallace.
00:05 MIML Clear attempt by MIML good.
00:00 MIML Shot by MIML Mike Scarpulla, SAVE Anthony Pieroni.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 DEVILSM
Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Cooper Luckenbaugh won by DEVILSM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Nick
Matthew.

14:08 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Ricky Lewis, SAVE Sean Wallace.
14:05 MIML Clear attempt by MIML good.
13:30 MIML GOAL by MIML Brendan Stanley, Assist by Aiden D'Ambrosio.

FDU-Florham 6, Misericordia 17

13:30 DEVILSM
Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Cooper Luckenbaugh won by DEVILSM, [13:30] Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Ryan
Elbassiouny.

13:21 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM.
13:17 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Kyle Mandel.
13:12 MIML Clear attempt by MIML good.
12:30 MIML Matt Coates at goalie for MIML.
12:30 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM Justin Perillo.
11:53 MIML Turnover by MIML Dylan O'Connor.
11:51 DEVILSM Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Justin Perillo.
11:36 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM Brenden Fabin (caused by Brandon O'Connor).
11:32 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Connor Gundersen.
10:39 MIML GOAL by MIML Brendan Stanley, Assist by Ty Murawski.

FDU-Florham 6, Misericordia 18
10:39 MIML Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Cooper Luckenbaugh won by MIML, [10:39] Ground ball pickup by MIML Dylan O'Connor.
09:38 MIML GOAL by MIML Jake Louis.

FDU-Florham 6, Misericordia 19
09:38 DEVILSM Faceoff Matthew Stella vs Michael Long won by DEVILSM, [09:38] Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Matthew Stella.
08:55 DEVILSM GOAL by DEVILSM Ronnie Trisuzzi.

FDU-Florham 7, Misericordia 19

08:55 DEVILSM
Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Cooper Luckenbaugh won by DEVILSM, [08:55] Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Nick
Matthew.

08:42 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Jarrett Dugenio WIDE.
08:15 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Anthony Digiacomo, SAVE Matt Coates.
07:52 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM Anthony Digiacomo (caused by Max Stadler).
07:48 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Jack Durphy.
07:47 MIML Clear attempt by MIML good.
07:34 MIML Turnover by MIML Dylan O'Connor.
07:32 DEVILSM Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Aidan Bonn.
07:23 DEVILSM Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Patrick Kenny.
07:18 DEVILSM Clear attempt by DEVILSM good.
06:56 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Joseph Carbo WIDE.
06:38 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Bud Snyder, SAVE Matt Coates.
06:31 DEVILSM GOAL by DEVILSM Jarrett Dugenio, Assist by Ricky Lewis.

FDU-Florham 8, Misericordia 19

06:31 DEVILSM
Faceoff Nick Matthew vs Cooper Luckenbaugh won by DEVILSM, [06:31] Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Nick
Matthew.

06:24 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM Zachary Van zile (caused by Mike Scarpulla).
06:20 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Ryan Franchi.
05:01 MIML Turnover by MIML Ryan Franchi.
04:51 DEVILSM Clear attempt by DEVILSM good.
04:22 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM Ronnie Trisuzzi.
04:19 MIML Clear attempt by MIML good.



03:02 MIML Shot by MIML Jason Giambrone HIGH.
02:48 MIML Shot by MIML Mark Kenny BLOCKED.
02:44 MIML Turnover by MIML.
02:44 DEVILSM Clear attempt by DEVILSM good.
02:44 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Justin Perillo BLOCKED.
02:44 DEVILSM Ground ball pickup by DEVILSM Justin Perillo.
02:22 DEVILSM Timeout by DEVILSM.
02:22 MIML Penalty on MIML Jack Durphy (SLA/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:06 DEVILSM Shot by DEVILSM Ronnie Trisuzzi, SAVE Matt Coates.
01:47 DEVILSM Turnover by DEVILSM Justin Perillo.
01:44 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Brandon O'Connor.
00:59 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Ryan Franchi.
00:54 MIML Ground ball pickup by MIML Mark Kenny.
00:33 DEVILSM Penalty on DEVILSM Aidan Bonn (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.


